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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.

55 *** t-p o o
Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Arrangement- ■continued. £ s. d.

194
195
196
197
198

Brought forward ..
Te Mapara Post-office and Junction Main Road
Amodeo Bay Post-office and Steamer
Maraetai Post-office and Wharf
Mangonui and Lake Ohia
Taupo Post-office and Lake Landing

Twice weekly
As required
As required
Twice weekly
As required ; Is. per

trip, say
Weekly
Thrice weekly
As required ; 15s.per j

trip, say .. <
Weekly ; Is. per trip, I

14,759 4 2
8 0 0
3 0 0

10 0 0
12 0 0
13 0 0

199
200
201

iKaikohe and Ohaeawai
Kauroa and Hamilton-Raglan Road
Te Arai and Mangawai ..

12 0 0
7 0 0
5 0 0

202 ! Tokatoka Wharf and Post-office .. 2 12 0

203
204
205
206
207

209
210

212
213
214
215
216

• Parua Bay and Taraunui
jKakahi Post-office and Railway-station•Kihikihi and Korakonui
'. Mareretu and Taipuha

Waiotapu and Rotorua

Russell and Kerikeri
Whakapirau and Pahi

Morrinsville and Motumaoho
G-ordonton and Whitikahu
Kirikau and Kokakonui Landing
Wainoni Post-office and Wharf
Oparau Ferry, Post-office, and River-bank

say j
Twice weekly
Twice daily
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly from 1stMay

to 30th November
Weekly
Twice weekly ; 2s. per

week, say
Daily
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
As required ; 3d. per

trip, say
Weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Daily ; 3s. per week
Daily
Thrice weekly

10 0 0
10 0 0
5 0 0
5 0 0
7 11 8

10 0 0
5 4 0

20 0 0
20 0 0
15 0 0

5 0 0
1 0 0

217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

Rangiriri and Awaroa River Junction
Otorohanga, Otewa, and Tahaia
Tangitu and Mapui
Tangitu and Mokauiti
Waitomo Caves - Putaki
Auckland and Onehunga
Waitoa Post-office and Railway-station
Karapiro-Taotaoroa

10 0 0
19 0 0

6 0 0
12 0 0
15 0 0
7 16 0
5 0 0

15 0 0

Less contributions by other Departments and by settlers
15,035 7 10

208 10 0

Total 14,826 17 10

■i>o'E Service. Frequency. \ Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contract. £ s. d.
1
2

Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge .. . . Thrice weekly
Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, and Cape Fortnightly

Runaway
And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio

Paengaroa, Pongakawa, and Matata . . .. Twice weekly
Matata to Onepu Junction .. .. . . Thrice weekly
Rotorua, Rotoiti, Rotoma, Te Teko, Otarere, Poro- Thrice weekly

poro, Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki
Taneatua and Whakatane .. . . .. Thrice weekly
Tauranga, Papamoa, Te Puke, Paengaroa, Te Ngae, Thrice weekly

and Rotorua
Tauranga, Gate Pa, Oropi, Ngawaro, Te Pu, and Twice weekly

Rotorua

.. j 35 0 0.. ! 100 0 0

h
.. j \ 1,100 0 0

Carried forward 1,235 0 0I 1,235 0 0
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