## POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.				Frequency.	Annual St	Annual Subsidy		
	Performed und	er Ar	RANG	EMENT-	-continued.	£	s.	d.	
1	Brought forward					14,759	4	2	
194	Te Mapara Post-office and Junction	Main	Road	l	Twice weekly .		ō		
195	Amodeo Bay Post-office and Steam				As required .	1	0		
196	Maraetai Post-office and Wharf				As required .		Ŏ		
197	Mangonui and Lake Ohia				Twice weekly .	خ م	Ŏ		
198	Taupo Post-office and Lake Landing	o			As required; 1s. pe		ŏ		
100	Twopo I ost onto and Lane Landing	5	• •		trip, say	10	U	•	
199	Kaikohe and Ohaeawai				Weekly	. 12	0	0	
200	Kauroa and Hamilton-Raglan Road	4	• •		Thrice weekly .	_	ŏ		
$\frac{200}{201}$	Te Arai and Mangawai			••	As required; 15s. pe		0	0	
201	10 Arai and mangawai		• •	••	trip, say		U	V	
202	Tokatoka Wharf and Post-office				Weekly; 1s. per trip		12	0	
404	Tokatoka Whall and Tost-office		• •	••		, 4	14	·U	
203	Parua Bay and Taraunui				Say	10	Λ	c	
$\begin{array}{c} 203 \\ 204 \end{array}$	Kakahi Post-office and Railway-sta	tion	• •	••	Twice weekly .		0		
$\frac{204}{205}$			• •	••	Twice daily .				
	Kihikihi and Korakonui		• •	• •	Weekly	· -	0	_	
206	Mareretu and Taipuha		• •	• •	Weekly		0		
207	Waiotapu and Rotorua		• •	• •	Weekly from 1st Ma		11	. 8	
900	יו דע יו יו				to 30th November		^	0	
209	Russell and Kerikeri		• •	• •	Weekly	. 10	0	0	
210	Whakapirau and Pahi		• •	• •	Twice weekly; 2s. pe	er 5	4	0	
210	nar : '11 1 nar / 1				week, say	20	^	^	
212	Morrinsville and Motumaoho		• •	• •	Daily		0		
213	Gordonton and Whitikahu		• •	• •	Twice weekly .		0		
214	Kirikau and Kokakonui Landing		• •	• •		. 15	0		
215	Wainoni Post-office and Wharf			• •	Thrice weekly .	$\cdot \mid 5$	0		
216	Oparau Ferry, Post-office, and Rive	er-bank		• •	As required; 3d. pe	$\mathbf{r} \mid 1$	0	0	
				•	trip, say				
217	Rangiriri and Awaroa River Junction		• •		Weekly		-		
218	Otorohanga, Otewa, and Tahaia			••	Twice weekly .		0		
219	Tangitu and Mapui				Twice weekly .		0		
220	Tangitu and Mokauiti				Twice weekly .	. 12	0		
221	Tangitu and Mokauiti				Weekly		0		
222					Daily; 3s. per week	7	16	- 0	
223	Waitoa Post-office and Railway-sta	tion			Daily	. 5	0	0	
224	Karapiro-Taotaoroa				Thrice weekly .	. 15	0	0	
						15,035			
	Less contributions by other D	)epartn	ients	and by	settlers	208	10	(	
	Total					14,826	17	10	

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
	PERFORMED UNDER CONTRA	ACT.	£	s.	d.
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, and Cape Runaway	Thrice weekly Fortnightly	35 100		
3	And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio Paengaroa, Pongakawa, and Matata	Twice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly			
	Taneatua and Whakatane	Thrice weekly	<b>&gt;</b> 1,100	0	0
	Tauranga, Gate Pa, Oropi, Ngawaro, Te Pu, and Rotorua	Twice weekly			
	Carried forward		1,235	0	0